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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
me", 4%-R m &%-a, R w m ,  TVIWT-WO LO$, 4FS4im 

''ILGUS BHAVAN", H-C Block, Sector - 111, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 7W 106, West Bengal 

M E M O R A N D U M  

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL DISABI1,ITY PENSION SCHEME 
(IGNDPS) 

Fund is hereby released electronically in favour of Municipalities I N.A.A. 1 Corporations for 

the month of October & November. 2014 (02 Months) in revised rate under IGNDPS as per details 

shown in the following pages for implementation of Indira (;andhi National Disability Pension 

Scheme (IGNDPS). 

J Kindly note that aforesaid fund comprises Pension for the month of October & 

November, 2014 in revised rate (Rs.6001- p.m. for IGNDPS beneficiaries within the age 

group of 18-79 years). 

J This Pension should be disbursed forthwith to the concerned beneficiaries immediately 

after receiving of fund through electronic transfer from SUDA and strictly for the 

period as specified in the enclosed Annexure only. 

4 Unspent fund under IGNDPS may be utilized for the purpose of disbursemint of  

pension for the period as specified in the enclosed Annexure only. 

J The Money Receipt in Form 42 may kindly bc sent immediately after receiving thc fund 

through electronic transfer. 

J The Monthly Pension amount @, Rs.6001- per month per beneficiary should be disbursed 

immediately only through the Bank or Post Office Account of the beneficiaw concerned. 

In case of necessity, Joint Account may be opened with the person who looks afier the 

beneficiary (preferably with someone who has blood relationship with the beneficiary). 

Monthly Progress Report regarding disbursement of pension under IGNDPS are required to 

be sent within 5th of every month to SUDA in the prescribed "Monthly Progress Report 

(MPR)" Proforma. 

J Utilisation Certificate of cumulative funds since received from SIJDA as on 30th 

November, 2014 may please be sent to this office in GFR-19A within 15th December, 

2014 positively. 

Finance Officer & 
Ex-Officio Jt. Director (Finance) 

Tel : 2358 640315767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.corn 
Account Section : 2358 6408 



I ULBs fo which UC as well as Statement o f  Expenditure have been received by  SUDA I 

ULBs Name 

Further Fund 
lying at the ULB 

adjustment by 
SUDA 

Total No.of Exiting 
Eligible Disability 

Beneficiaries 
(as Per legacy data) 

Memo no. & Dated 

Total requirement of fund for 
Monthly Pension @ RS. 6001. for 

the month of October & 
November,2014 for the 

beneficiaries within the Age 
74 vearc 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Unutilised Fund 
lying at the ULB 
as reported by 

ULB 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Fund hereby 
released after 
adjustment by 

SUDA 

[I I 
ARAMBAGH 
ASHOKNAGARKALYANGARH 
BADURIA 
BAlDYABATl 
BALLY 

PI 
160 
186 
96 
64 
40 

DALKHOLA 
DANKUNI 
DARJEELING 
DHULIYAN 
DHUPGURl 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

[3]=[2] x 600 x 2 

192000 
223200 
1 15200 
76800 
48000 

5 
181 
126 
494 
79 

6000 
21 7200 
151200 
592800 
94800 

6000 
21 7200 
151200 
592800 
94800 

[41 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

r51=[31-[41 
192000 
223200 
11 5200 
76800 
48000 

08/08/2014 

211081201 4 

12/08/2014 

12/08/2014 

14/08/2014 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

467 

NIL 

12OlACS 

6271EslDM 

959/1SIAcctlDPGM114 

m 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

A1222 

AKM/1033N.C/2014 

240 

7031NSAPlUC.(2014-2015) 

Bm100406/spdlt.p.o/ix-8 

01/08/2014 

20/08/2014 

14/08/2014 

13/08/2014 

13/08/2014 



1. Total requirement of fund for 
Total No.of Exiting Monthly Pension @ Rs. 6001- for Unutilised Fund 

SI. Eligible Disability the month of October & lying at the ULB 
No. Beneficiaries November,2014 for the as reported by 

(as Per legacy data) beneficiaries within the Age U LB 

[I] 14 [3]=[2] x 600 X 2 141 
36 DIAMOND HARBOUR 93 111600 C 

37 DINHATA 45 54000 C 

Further Fund 
Fund hereby 

lying at the ULB 
released after 

after 
adjustment adjustment by 

SUDA SUDA 

ULBs Name Memo no. & Dated 

38 DUBRAJPUR 92 11 0400 C 

39 DUMDUM 14 16800 C 

40 DURGAPUR MC 123 147600 C 

41 EGRA 104 124800 (1 

42 ENGLISHBAZAR 142 170400 0 

43 GANGARAMPUR 33 39600 0 
44 GARULIA 35 42000 0 
45 GAYESHPUR 42 50400 C 

46 GHATAL 105 126000 C 

52 1 HALISAHAR 32 1 384001 C 
53 I HOOGHLY CHINSURAH 1121 1344001 C 134400 1 013262 SJSRY-SM I 11/08/201r 

1857lJM 
as per requisition an additional 
amount 8,4001- may also be 

19/09/201r 

released 

58 JAMURIA 258 309600 20760t 

59 JANGIPUR 136 163200 C 
60 JHALDA 33 39600 C 

61 JHARGRAM 50 60000 t 

62 JIAGANJ AZIMGANJ 227 272400 t 
63 KALIAGANJ 78 93600 t 
64 KALIMPONG 79 94800 t 
65 KALYANI 21 25200 t 
66 KAMARHATI 32 38400 t 
67 KANCHRAPARA 42 50400 t 
68 KANDl 186 223200 t 
69 KALNA 61 73200 ( 

70 K A W A  58 69600 . t 
\ 

60000 0 NIL 06/08/201r 

272400 0 645/EN/XXll-13N.A.M 18/08/201r 

93600 0 1392/NSAP/14 04/08/201r 

94800 0 51971K.m 26/08/201r 

25200 0 3971lK.M 20/08/201r 

38400 0 NIL 26/08/201~ 

50400 0 2842 19/08/201~ 

223200 0 2027/IKM/14 18/08/201~ 

73200 0 C.D.S. - 144 18/08/201~ 

69600 0 238 22/08/201 8 

\ - 



ULBs Name Memo no. & Dated 

[7l 
2845lkm I 19/0812014 

246lKhm114-I5 26/08/2014 

SI. 
No. 

71 
72 

I 05 ~SERAMPORE 1051 1260001 1260001 0 1678/A-46 06/08/2014 

111 
KHARAGPUR 
KHARAR 

Total No.of Exiting 
Eligible Disability 

Beneficiaries 
(as Per legacy data) 

121 
500 
43 

Total requirement of fund for 
Monthly Pension @ Rs. 6001- for 

the month of October 8 
November,2014 for the 

beneficiaries within the Age 
r m  18-74 vaat-z 

[3]=[2] x 600 X 2 

600000 
51600 

Unutilised Fund 
lying at the ULB 
as reported by 

ULB 

141 
0 
0 

Fund hereby 
released after 
adjustment by 

SUDA 

[51=[31-[41 
600000 

51 600 

Further Fund 
lying at the ULB 

adjustment by 
after 

SUDA 

161 
0 
0 



ULBs Name Memo no. & Dated 

I I I I 



Copy for information to: 

The Chairman / Mayor / Municipal Commissioner / Administrator, Arambagh / Ashokenagar / 

Baduria / Baidyabati / Bally / Balurghat / Bankura / Bansberia / Barasat / Barrackpore / 

Baruipur / Basirhat / Beldanga I Berhampore / Bhadreswar / Bhatpara / Bidhannagar / 

Birnagar / Bishnupur / Bolpur / Bongaon / Budge Budge / Burdwan / Chakdah 1 Champdani / 

Chandannagar / Chandrakona / Contai / Coopers Camp 1 Dainhat / Dalkhola / Dankuni / 

Darjeeling / Dhulian 1 Dhupguri / Diamond Harbour 1 Dinhata / Dubrajpur / Dum Dum / 

Durgapur 1 Egra 1 English Bazar / Gangarampore / Crarulia / Gayeshpur / Ghatall Gobardanga 

/ Gushkara / Habra / Haldia / Haldibari / Halisahar / Hooghly Chinsurah / Howrah 1 Islampur / 

Jangipur I Jhargram / Jalpaiguri / Jhalda / Jiaganj Azirnganj 1 Joynagar Mojilpur 1 Kalimpong / 

Kaliyaganj / Kalna 1 Kalyani 1 Karnarhati / Kanchrapara 1 Kandi 1 Katwa 1 Kharagpur 1 Kharar 

1 Kbardah / Khirpai / Kolkata / Konnagar / Krishnanagar / Kulti / Kurseong 1 Madhyamgram 1 

Ma1 / Mathabhanga / Mekhliganj / Memari / Midnapore / Murshidabad / Naihati / Nalhati / 

New Barrackpore / North Barrackpore / North Durn Dum / Old ~ a l d a  / Panihati / Panskura / 

Pujali / Purulia 1 Raghunathpur 1 Raiganj / Rajpur Sonarpur / Ramjibanpur / Rarnpurhat / 

Ranaghat 1 Raniganj 1 Rishra / Sainthia / Santipur 1 Serampore 1 Siliguri / Sonamukhi / 

Taherpur / Taki 1 Tamralipta 1 Tarakeswar 1 Tufanganj 1 Uluberia / Uttarpara Kotrung 

Municipality / N.A.A. 1 Municipal Corporation. Hc 1 She is requested to verify the respective 

Bank Account of the ULH in respect of IGNDPS that the' sanctioned amount has duly been 

credited. In case of any discrepancy, He 1 She is requested to report the same immediately to 

SUDA. 
- \ 

P.S. to Pr. Secretary, M.A. Bept., Govt. of West Hengal. 

3. Joint Secretary, M.A. Dept., Govt. of West Bengal. 

4. O.S.D. & Ex Officio Dy. Secretary, P & RD Dept., GoWB. 

5. Director of Local Bodies. 

6. Computer Programmer, SUDA. 

~ p , \ p \ ' b  - 
Finance Off~cer & 

Ex-Officio Jt. Director (Finance) 


